The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated 
herein by this reference. The Exhibits attached are incorporated herein by reference. 

2. Sale and Conveyance. City agrees to sell and convey to County all of City's right, 
title, and interest in and to the Parcel for the sum of Seventy-Two Thousand and No/100 U.S. 
Dollars ($72,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"). 

3. Escrow Agent. Escrow Agent shall refer to Shutts & Bowen, LLP, a Florida limited 
liability partnership with offices at: 

Shutts & Bowen, LLP 
300 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1600 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Attn: James G. Willard

[...]

the RAC Agreement are required to fund the acquisition of property necessary for the Project. The 
Closing of this Agreement is contingent upon Escrow Agent's receipt of funds from the private 
parties under the RAC Agreement for the purchase of the Parcel for the sum of One Hundred 
Forty-Four Thousand and No/100 U.S. Dollars ($144,000.00) together with any other amounts 
due from the private parties necessary for the purchase of the Parcel. 

b. Waiver of Contingencies. Each of the Contingencies may be waived, 
lessened, or otherwise removed from this Agreement by County at any time by delivery of written